
The 15th Steering Committee (SC) Meeting of INTOSAI WGEA

Washington DC, 11 ‐ 14 September 2017

First Family

1 Brazil Mr Junnius Arifa

Head of Department of 

Agriculture and 

Environmental Audit

Brazilian Supreme Audit 

Institution (TCU)
Junniusma@tcu.gov.br

2 Cameroon Mr
Rose NGWARI 

FOMUNDAM
MBAH ACHA

Minister Delegate at the 

Presidency in charge of 

Supreme State Audit Office

Supreme State Audit Office secretariat_crri@crefiaf.org

3 Cameroon Mr
Francois 

Romeo

BEKEMEN 

MOUKOKO

Senior Advisor AFROSAI 

WGEA Secretariat
Supreme State Audit Office frbekem@yahoo.fr

4 Cameroon Mr HASSAN

Chief of Division, 

Coordinator of AFROSAI 

WGEA Secretaria

Supreme State Audit Office hassan@crefiaf.org

5 Canada Mr Kimberley  Leach Principal
Office of the Auditor 

General of Canada Kimberley.Leach@oag‐bvg.gc.ca

6 China Mrs Boyong QIN Deputy Auditor General The National Audit Office cnao@audit.gov.cn

7 China Mrs Aimei WANG Director General The National Audit Office cnao@audit.gov.cn

8 China Mr Ke ZHANG Director General The National Audit Office cnao@audit.gov.cn

9 China Mr Feng LI Deputy Director General The National Audit Office cnao@audit.gov.cn

10 China Mrs Xinfang ZHANG Deputy Director General The National Audit Office cnao@audit.gov.cn

11 China Mr Jianfeng XING Director The National Audit Office
cnao@audit.gov.cn; 

eaglexing@audit.gov.cn

12 Czech Republic Mr Michal Rampir Head of Audit Unit
Supreme Audit office of 

the Czech Republic
michal.rampir@nku.cz

13 Czech Republic Ms Helena Vorbova
Director of Audit 

Department

Supreme Audit office of 

the Czech Republic
helena.vorbova@nku.cz

14
ECA 

(Louxembourg) 
Ms Jerneja Vrabic Private Office Attache

European Court of 

Auditors  
Jerneja.Vrabic@eca.europa.eu

15
ECA 

(Louxembourg) 
Mrs Dilyanka Zhelezarova Auditor

European Court of 

Auditors  

Dilyanka.zhelezarova@eca.europa

eu

16 Estonia Ms Viire Viss Senior Auditor
National Audit Office of 

Estonia
Viire.Viss@riigikontroll.ee

17 India Mr
Sunil 

Shreekrishna
Dadhe Director General

Comptroller and Auditor 

General of India

dadheSS@cag.gov.in; 

sunildadhe@gmail.com

18 Indonesia Mr. Moermahadi
Soerdja 

Djanegara
Chairman

Audit Board of the 

Republic of Indonesia
Ami.Rahmawati@bpk.go.id

19 Indonesia Mr. Yudi
Ramdan 

Budiman

Head of Bureau, Public 

Affairs and International 

Cooperation

Audit Board of the 

Republic of Indonesia
Ami.Rahmawati@bpk.go.id

20 Indonesia Ms. Juska
Meidy Enyke 

Sjam

Director of Evaluation and  

Reporting DIrectorate 

Audit Board of the 

Republic of Indonesia
Ami.Rahmawati@bpk.go.id

21 Indonesia Ms. Ami Rahmawati

Head of Sub Division 

INTOSAI, ASOSAI and 

ASEANSAI

Audit Board of the 

Republic of Indonesia
Ami.Rahmawati@bpk.go.id

22 Indonesia Ms.  Dominika D Rosana Senior staff
Audit Board of the 

Republic of Indonesia
Ami.Rahmawati@bpk.go.id

23 Kuwait Mr Sultan M E A ALOTAIBI Chief Auditor State Audit Bureau
sultan@sabq8.org; 

sultan273@hotmail.com

24 Kuwait Mrs Shekhah Aladwani Participant Reviewer State Audit Bureau twinza1@hotmail.com

25 Lesotho Mrs Manako Ramonate Assistant Auditor General
Office of the Auditor‐

Genera
mmanakor@yahoo.com

26 Morocco Mr Mohammed Diyer Secretary General Cour Des Comptes
mdiyer@courdescomptes.ma; 

diyermed@yahoo.fr

27 Morocco Mr Hassan Namrani

Magistrate, President of 

the Regional Court of 

Accounts of Rabat

Cour Des Comptes
hassan.namrani@courdescomptes

.ma; hnamrani@gmail.com

28 New Zealand Mr Jonathan  Keate
Senior Solicitor Sector 

Manager

Office of the Auditor 

Genera
jonathan.keate@oag.govt.nz

29 Pakistan Ms Rukhsana Rafique
Controller millitary 

account

Office of the Auditor‐

Genera saipak@comsats.net.pk

30 Pakistan Mr Shakeel  Asghar Director Audit
Office of the Auditor‐

Genera saipak@comsats.net.pk
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31 Philippines Mr Michael Aguinaldo Chairperson Commission on Audit mikeaguiph@yahoo.com

32 Philippines Ms Isabell Agito Commissioner Commission on Audit

33 Philippines Mr Wilfredo Agito Director IV Commission on Audit willyagito@yahoo.com

34 Philippines Mr MA Corazon Gomez Director IV Commission on Audit zon7154@yahoo.com

35 USA Mr Gene L Dodaro The Comptroller General
Government 

Accountability Office GrimesB@gao.gov

36 USA Mr Mark Gaffigan Managing Director
Government 

Accountability Office 2

37 USA Mr Alfredo Gomez Director
Government 

Accountability Office GomezJ@gao.gov

38 USA Ms Barbara Patterson Assistant Director
Government 

Accountability Office PattersonB@GAO.GOV

39 USA Ms James‐Christian Blockwood Managing DIrector
Government 

Accountability Office GrimesB@gao.gov

Speaker

1 Mr. Christopher Mihm, Managing Director for GAO’s Strategic Initiatives

2 Mr. Robert Hoft, Convention on Biological Diversity

3 Ms. Aranzazu Montero, UNDESA

4 Khalid Hamid, SAI UEA ‐ by video conference


